



Past International President David A. Evans Passes Away

Past International President David A. Evans passed away September 14, following a long battle with cancer. International President Brian Stevenson appointed Past International Director M.P. (Mike) Butler to represent the Association at the funeral, September 17, in Texas City, Texas.

Past International President Evans was a Life Member of the Texas City Lions Club and held continuous membership in the club since 1951. He served as District Governor in 1959-60, International Director in 1962-64 and International President in 1968-69.

His honors were numerous, and included 16 International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Goodwill Award. He was also a Life Member of the Texas Lions League for Crippled Children and a member of the Texas Lions Hall of Fame.

Past International President Evans was the owner of a real estate firm engaged in sales and property management.

He is survived by his wife, Marie, a son, David Joseph and a daughter, Tanya Rene.